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 Tentative Joint Apex Board declares JEE (Main) 2021 Ranks  Thursday, 09 September 2021*
10:00 Announcement of JEE (Advanced) 2021 Result  Friday, 15 October 2021
10:00  Candidate registration/choice filling for academic programs 

under JoSAA STARTS; candidates who qualify AAT can fill 

their AAT-specific choices starting from July 26, 2021 after 

declaration of AAT result 

Saturday, 16 October 2021

10:00  Display of Mock Seat Allocation-1 based on the choices filled-in 

by candidates as on July 26, 2021, 17:00 IST 
Friday 22 October, 2021

10:00  Display of Mock Seat Allocation-2 based on the choices filled-in 

by candidates as on July 28, 2021, 17:00 IST 
Sunday 24 October, 2021

17:00  Candidate registration and choice filling for academic programs 

under JoSAA ENDS (Auto/System Locking of Choices) 
Monday, 25 October, 2021

Reconciliation of data, verification and validation of allocated 

seats 
Tuesday, 26 October 2021

10:00  Seat Allocation (Round 1)  Wednesday, 27 October 2021

By 17:00  Last day to respond to query (Round 1)  Sunday 31 October 2021

10:00 Display of seats filled / availability status
17:00  Seat Allocation (Round 2) 

By 17:00  Last day to respond to query (Round 2)  Friday 5 November 2021

10:00 Display of seats filled / availability status

17:00  Seat Allocation (Round 3) 

Intimation of withdrawal/exit information by the candidate Sunday 7 November, 2021 (10:00 

Hrs)

Monday 8 November 2021 (17:00 

Hrs)

Saturday 30 October 2021

Monday 1 November 2021

By 17:00,  Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 1)  
Wednesday, 27 October 2021

Wednesday 3 November 2021

By 17:00,  Withdrawal of seat / Exit from seat allocation process (Round 

2) 
Tuesday 2 November 2021 Friday 5 November 2021

By 10:00,  Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 2)  
Tuesday 2 November 2021

Saturday 6 November, 2021

By 10:00,  Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 3)
Sunday 7 November, 2021 (10:00 

Hrs)

Monday 8 November 2021 (17:00 

Hrs)
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By 17:00  Last day to respond to query (Round 3) including for withdrawal 

and/or exit
Tuesday 9 November 2021 Tuesday 9 November 2021

10:00 Display of seats filled / availability status

17:00  Seat Allocation (Round 4) 

By 10:00,  Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 4)  
Thursday 11 November 2021 Friday 12 November 2021

Intimation of withdrawal/exit information by the candidate Thursday, 11 November 2021 (10:00 

Hrs)

Friday, 12 November 2021 (17:00 

Hrs)
By 17:00  Last day to respond to query (Round 4) including for withdrawal 

and/or exit
Saturday, 13 November 2021

10:00 Display of seats filled / availability status

17:00  Seat Allocation (Round 5) 

By 10:00 Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 5) 
Monday, 15 November 2021 Tuesday, 16 November 2021

Intimation of withdrawal/exit information by the candidate Monday, 15 November 2021 (10:00 

Hrs)

Tuesday, 16 November 2021 

(17:00 Hrs)

By 17:00  Last day to respond to query (Round 5) 

By 20:00  Notification of the decision on seat confirmation for Round 5 

Intimation of withdrawal/exit of seat by the candidate. LAST 

ROUND FOR SEAT WITHDRAWAL / EXIT OPTION (Round 

5) 

Wednesday, 17 November 2021 

(20:00 Hrs)

Wednesday, 17 November 2021 

(24:00 Hrs)

Last day to respond to query for withdrawal/exit option ONLY Wednesday, 17 November 2021 

(24:00 Hrs)

Thursday, 18 November 2021 

(14:00 Hrs)

Display of seats filled / availability status

Seat Allocation (Round 6) Final round for IITs

Last day to respond to query (Round 6) (FINAL ROUND for 

IITs) Admission Process:

Saturday, 20 November 2021 

(17:00 Hrs)

Admission Process:

Wednesday 10 November 2021

Sunday, 14 November 2021

Wednesday, 17 November 2021 

(17:00 Hrs)

By 17:00,  Online reporting: fee payment / document upload / response by 

candidate to query (if required) (Round 6) (For IITs only: 

Reporting may also be done at admitting IIT). FINAL ROUND 

for IITs 

Friday, 19 November 2021 (10:00 

Hrs)

Friday, 19 November 2021  

(17:00)

 (for NIT+ 

system) 

By 17:00

Saturday, 20 November 2021 (17:00 

Hrs)

Wednesday, 24 November 2021 

(17:00 Hrs)

Thursday, 18 November 2021 

(20:00 Hrs)
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Document verification for acceptance of seat or withdrawal of seat

by physical mode at Admitting/Allotted Institutes ONLY (Round 6)

(For NIT+ system). In case, the situation does not permit the

physical presence of candidate at admitting Institute the above

process will be done online.

 (for NIT+ 

system) 

By 17:00

Saturday, 20 November 2021 (17:00 

Hrs)

Wednesday, 24 November 2021 

(17:00 Hrs)


